Form PTO-1595		
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 <u>0</u> 200057 <u>7</u>	_ 163-380
Tab settings	<u>▼</u>	<u>▼                                    </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		———————————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	/ 9   02   2. Name and address   LEON	ress of receiving party(ies)
Carlo CATTANEO	Name: LEON.	
		ss: Via Vico Necchi 46
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes Yes No FIGINO SI	ERENZA (Como, Italy)
3. Nature of conveyance:	The state of the s	
🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merg		
		:
Other		
	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 8, 2002		77
	<del></del>	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🐴 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	• •	February 8, 2002
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	s) /
Add	ditional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🏝 No	. 10 079121
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	•	applications and patents involved:
Name: James V. Costigan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account	t number:
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIC	JAN, P.C.	
1185 Avenue of the Americas	08-1540	
New York NY Zip	.: (Attach duplicate cor	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.  James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669	MNG	February 19, 2002
I william to Company respirator majora.	$/N \sim 1$	1 001 001 1 7 , 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012617 FRAME: 0995

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I We the undersigned,	Carlo CATTANEO of FIGINO SERENZA (Como, Italy)
have invented a certain new and usefu FOR THE REALISATION OF A TUBULAR-FRAME STR	; 1 invention entitled "CONNECTION DEVICE RUCTURE FOR SUPPORTING SURFACES" ; and
WHEREAS, LEONARDO S.r.1.  a corporation of ITALY having a place of business atVia_Vio	co Necchi 46 - FIGINO SERENZA (Como, Italy)
(hereinafter referred to as "Assigne entire right, title and interest in a all Letters Patent of the United Stat all foreign countries which may be ob	nd to said invention and any and es and Letters Patent in any and
good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assithe said Assignee, its legal representhe entire right, title and interest described in the patent application fand Trademark Office on	gn, transfer and set over unto tatives, successors and assigns, in and to said invention, as iled in the United States Patent  entitled "CONNECTION DEVICE FOR THE
and in and to all patents of the Unit foreign countries which may be issued	ed States and in any and all for said invention, as fully and

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 012617 FRAME: 0996 We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

FEBRUARY 8, 2002	Mour
Date	

Date

2

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

(Carlo CATTANEO)